A RESOLUTION OF THE TRIBAL COUNCIL OF
THE DELAWARE TRIBE OF INDIANS TO
APPROVE THE FAMILY AND CHILDREN

SERVICES INDIAN CHILD WELFARE 23GG
BUDGET MODIFICATION #1

RESOLUTION 2024-15
Sponsored by Rusty Creed Bronm

WHEREAS, the Delaware Tribal Council is authorized by Article V of the Constitution and Bylaws
of the Delaware Tribe of Indians to represent and act in all matters that concern the general welfare
of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, putsuant to the Constitution and By-Laws of the Delaware Tribe of Indians, the
Tribe’s governing body is the Delawate Tribal Council; and

WHEREAS, all approptiations of the Delaware tribal funds made by this resolution are for one (1)
year appropriations for fiscal year 2024, to begin October 1, 2023 and end September 30, 2024,
subject to the fiscal year limitations set forth in this resolution, unless otherwise stated; and

WHEREAS, the funding agency increased the award for FCS’s Indian Child Welfare 23GG budget
by $16, 211 aftet the original FY24 budget was apptoved; and

WHEREAS, FCS has budgeted the new amount in Budget Modification #1; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware Ttibal Council of the Delawate Tribe of Indians adopts this resolution;
to exptess the desire of the Tribe to approve the attached fiscal year 2024 budget modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Delaware Tribal Council of the Delaware Tribe

of Indians does hereby authorize and approve the FY24 FCS Indian Child Welafare 23GG budget
modification #1.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing was considered by the Delaware Tribal Council of the Delaware
Tribe of Indians and adopted this Z ':f day of \JRnwLARY 2024 with a vote of & yes,
Q no, and O abstaining.

I~ YR\ W

illsCrow, Chief Attested by:@ﬁya Anna, Assistang

OFFICE =
OF THE @
SECRETARY ;

-------



